
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 237. 

No. 241, S.] 	[Published April 25, 1899. 

CHAPTER 237. 

AN A( 1' to amend section 458c of the Wisconsin 
statutes of 1898, relating to common schools 
and teachers thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Diplomas of 	SECTION 1. Sect hut 45Se of the Wisconsin 
universities 
and normal statutes or 1898 is hereby amen4led by striking 
schools, in 
this and other out the words "of two years' successful teaching 
states, in a public school after the date of said diploma" 

where the same occur in the ninth and tenth 
lines of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof 
the words, "if a holder of a diploma granted by 
any such college or university located within 
this state of one year's successful teaching in a 
public school after the date of said diploma; if a 
holder of a diploma granted by any such college, 
university or normal school not located within 
the state, the applicant, shall furnish therewith 
like testimonials of good moral character, and of 
two years' successful teaching in a public school - 
after the date of said diploma," so that said sec-
tion when so amended shall read as follows: 
section 458c. The holder of a diploma granted 
by any incorporated college or university whose 
regular collegiate courses are fully and fairly 
equivalent to eorrespuiding courses of the uni-
versity of Wisconsin, or the holder of a diploma 
granted by a state normal school whose courses 
of study are fully and fairly equivalent to the 
courses of study in the Wisconsin normal 
schools, may present such diploma, together with 
evidence of the required standing of the college, 
university or normal school granting the same, 
to the board of examiners. The applicant shall 
furnish therewith testimonials of good moral 
character and, if a holder of a diploma granted 
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by any such college or university located within 
this state, of one year's successful teaching in a 
public school after the (late of said diploma; if a 
holder of a diploma granted by any such college, 
university or normal school not located within 
the state, the applicant shall furnish therewith 
like testimonials of good moral character, and of 
two years' successful teaching in a public school 
after the date of said diploma. The holder of 
any such diptoma recommended favorably by the 
board shall be entitled to receive an unlimited 
state certificate. The holder of a diploma 
granted upon the completion of a course of study 
accredited as herein provided, upon which a 
state certificate has not been issued, upon the 
recommendation of tlw board of examiners made 
in pursuance of such examination as to learning, 
moral character and ability to teach as said 
board may require, may be given a special license 
by the state superintendent to teach for two 
years in a public school. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 21, 1899, 

No. 365, S.] 	[Published April 25, 1899. 

CHAPTER 238. 

AN ACT to correct an error hi the name in chap- 
ter 161 of the laws of 1899. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SErnoN 1. Chapter 161 of the laws of 1899 changing 
is hereby amended by striking out the words rirriaarythcorrneei. 

"state library commission" wherever they occur 


